
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2024 

Executive Board 
 

Chairwoman of the Board: Ms. Elva Charles, Sr. VP of Gov't & Specialty 
Channels 
Sterling Foods                                     
1075 Arion Parkway, San Antonio, TX  78216  
Tel. 510-754-0358 Email: echarles@sterling-fd.com 
 

Vice Chairman of the Board: CW5 David Longstaff, USA (Ret), President  

D&G Food Group, Inc.  

340 Stirling Bridge Dr., Ormond Beach, FL  32174  

Tel. 804-605-0606, Email: david@dandgfoodgroup.com 

 
Chairwoman, Membership and Recruitment Committee: Ms. Sue Harrington, 
Consultant 
Sue Harrington Consulting        
136 Paris Ave., Worcester, MA  01603 Tel. 508-335-1631  
Email: harringnatick@gmail.com 

 
Chairman, Finance Committee: CW5 Russ Campbell, USA (Ret), Dir., Military 
Sales & Food Service,  
Hoist, LLC 
4420 Valley Brook, Bettendorf, IA  52722 
Tel: 785-341-6534, Email: russ@drinkhoist.com 

 
Chairwoman, Activities Committee: Ms. Lana Lis, Director of Gov’t Sales 

AmeriQual Packaging/Thermo Pac                

225 W. Morgan Ave., Evansville, IN 47710  

Tel. 812-421-4876 Email: llis@ameriqual.com 

                       

 

Executive Director: Mr. John Q. McNulty, GS-15, DoD Civilian, (Ret)  

Research & Development Associates (R&DA)  

16607 Blanco Rd. Ste. 1103, San Antonio, TX 78232 

Tel. 210-493-8024 Email: jmcnulty@militaryfood.org                                 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Appointed and Elected Board Members 

 
 

Mr. Kevin Adams, Director of Operations,  
Baxters NA/The Wornick Co.                                    
4700 Creek Rd., Cincinnati, OH  45242  
Tel: 513-552-7424 Email: kevin.adams@baxters.com 
 
Chef Kern Chiasson, Owner/ CEO 
Chef Kern's Wholesale LLC       
3060 Keith Bridge Rd., Ste. 8, Cumming, GA  30041  
Tel. 770-889-8800 Email: chefkern@chefkern.com 
 
Mr. Ben Davis, Product Manager,  
ProAmpac 
2025 Tricon Rd., Cincinnati, OH  45246  
Tel. 513-551-1279 Email: ben.davis@proampac.com 
 
Ms. Betty Davis, Military Food Consultant  
Betty A. Davis Consulting    
2 Idalla Ave, Worcester, MA 01606  
Tel. 508-335-1728 Email: bettydavis231@outlook.com 
             
Mr. Matt Femia, CFO,  
Baxters NA/The Wornick Co.                
4700 Creek Rd., Cincinnati, OH  45242 
Tel. 513-552-7519 Email: matt.femia@baxters.com 
 
Mr. John Knapp, Executive VP of Marketing,  
AmeriQual Group  
18200 Hwy. 41 N., Evansville, IN 47725  
Tel. 812-867-1444 Email: jknapp@ameriqual.com 
 
Mr. John Likovich, Chairman & CEO,  
Sterling Foods   
1075 Arion Parkway, San Antonio, TX  78216 

Tel. 210-490-1669 Email: jlikovich@sterling-fd.com 
 
Mr. Joe Mancini, Executive Vice President,  
Heroes Government Supply                                      
118 West Fullerton Ave., Addison, IL  60101 
Tel. 630-514-7956 Email: joe@heroesgovernmentsupply.com 
 
Mr. Jeff Moorefield, Vice President & General Manager  
Luxfer Magtech, Inc.                           
2940 Highland Ave., Cincinnati, OH  45212  
Tel. 262-352-8265 Email: jeff.moorefield@luxfer.com 
 

 

 

 

 



 

2024 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
Appointed and Elected Board Members (continued) 

 
 

CW5 Peter Motrynczuk, USA (Ret), President 
W5R Consulting  
5808 Magnolia Cove Cir.  
Chester, VA 23831,  
Tel. 804-691-8552, Email: peter.motrynczuk@comcast.net 
 

Mr. Philip P. Nader, Jr., Director of Gov't Sales,  
MJB Plastics, Inc.  
49918 Walter Ct. Shelby Township, MI  48317 
Tel. 586-530-2338, Email: philnvp@att.net 
 
 

Mr. Tim Rich, VP of Operations 
SOPAKCO  
118 Cypress St., Mullins, SC  29574 
Tel. 843-464-7851 Email: trich@sopakco.com 
 
Mr. Carols Sanabria, President 
Heroes Government Supply                   
118 West Fullerton Ave., Addison, IL  60101 
Tel. 760-814-5955 Email: carlos@heroesgovernmentsupply.com             
 
LTC Don P. Vtipil, Jr., USA (Ret) President,  
Red Cloud Food Service, Inc.  
4620 Prince George Dr., Prince George, VA  23875 
Tel. 804-691-5237 Email: dvtipil@redcld.com 
 
Mr. Ari Weiss, Director of Operations 

Trans-Packers Services Corp.                                          
4100 New Brunswick Ave., Piscataway, NJ  08854 
Tel. 732-529-6783 Email: ari@transpackers.com 
         

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


